
Ottawa (W) (0-7) -vs- ASU (W) (11-1)
02/11/2024 at Tempe, Arizona

 
 

 

Date: 02/11/2024
Time: 07:56 PM
Site: Tempe, Arizona
Attendance: 100
Officials: N/A   N/A   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 OT OT
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Ottawa (W) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ASU (W) 8 6 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 07:43 ASU G Alba OlivÃ© MartÃ-
1st 06:44 ASU G Luca Petovary
1st 06:00 ASU G Emily Van Zonneveld
1st 04:35 ASU G Millie Quin
1st 04:30 ASU G Kat Featherstone
1st 04:04 ASU G Sophie Shorter-Robinson
1st 02:33 ASU G Gabby Gaetano
1st 01:37 ASU G-E Emily Van Zonneveld
2nd 07:11 ASU G Luca Petovary
2nd 06:40 ASU G Luca Petovary
2nd 05:45 ASU G Genesis Jasper
2nd 04:42 OTT G Torri Higginson
2nd 02:55 ASU G-E Alison Kokorowski
2nd 01:58 ASU G Sandra Garcia
2nd 00:11 ASU G Alison Kokorowski
3rd 04:16 ASU G-P Molly Ostrowski
3rd 03:43 ASU G Sophie Shorter-Robinson
3rd 02:57 ASU G Luca Petovary
3rd 00:13 ASU G Genesis Jasper
4th 06:43 ASU G Alba OlivÃ© MartÃ-
4th 06:09 ASU G Abby Begg
4th 05:32 ASU G Gabby Gaetano
4th 04:55 ASU G Sophie Shorter-Robinson
4th 01:29 ASU G Gabby Gaetano

Team Statistics

OTT ASU
Shots 12 37
Goals 1 23
Assists 1 15
Points 2 38
Exclusions 5 2
Steals 4 14
Sprints 0-2 4-0

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 01:15 ASU E Sandra Garcia
1st 02:00 OTT E Torri Higginson
2nd 00:20 OTT E Abigail Stangle
2nd 03:10 OTT E Diana Leivas
3rd 01:55 ASU E Sophie Shorter-Robinson
3rd 04:16 OTT E-P Diana Leivas
4th OTT E Abigail Stangle
4th 01:43 OTT E Jasmine Miller



Individual
 
 
Ottawa (W) 1

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Morgan Fenner 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1 Gabby Fisher 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Ella Denny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Jennifer Liu 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Diana Leivas 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1
6 Gabby Brozovic 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
7 Jamie DeSorbo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Torri Higginson 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
9 Rachel Hughes 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Abigail Stangle 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Kendall Patrick 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0-1
15 Jasmine Miller 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Madison Mathewson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 12 1 1 2 5 0 4 0 0-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Gabby Fisher 16:00 9 2
1A Morgan Fenner 16:00 14 2

Totals 23 4

ASU (W) 23

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1B Erika Staine 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
1C Marie Rudasics 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Genesis Jasper 5 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0-0
3 Zoe Frangieh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Luca Petovary 4 4 0 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Lara Kiss 0 0 3 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
6 Jasmijn Dikmans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

7
Emily Van
Zonneveld 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0-0

8 Millie Quin 1 1 1 2 0 0 3 0 2-0

9
Sophie Shorter-
Robinson 3 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 0-0

10 Sandra Garcia 2 1 2 3 1 0 3 0 0-0
11 Abby Begg 5 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 1-0
12 Kat Featherstone 2 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0-0
13 Gabby Gaetano 5 3 1 4 0 1 1 0 0-0
14 Alison Kokorowski 2 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 1-0
15 Alba OlivÃ© MartÃ- 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
16 Molly Ostrowski 3 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Ashley Ferguson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 37 23 15 38 2 4 14 0 4-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1B Erika Staine 16:00 1 3
1C Marie Rudasics 16:00 0 4

Totals 1 7


